NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING AGENDAMarch 7, 2022710 HERMANN ROAD7 p.m.NORTH BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Call To Order, Roll Call And Cell Phone Statement
- 2. Sunshine Notice
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. Proclamation

Mobile Family Success Center

- 5. Consent Agenda
- a. 87-3.22 Confirming an emergency and authorizing an agreement with K&A Excavating, Co, Inc. for Snow Removal Services under the Department of Public Works
- b. 88-3.22 Authorizing the donation of a Township Vehicle to the North Brunswick Volunteer Fire/Rescue Company 3
- c. 89-3.22 Authorizing the advertisement for Receipt of Bids for the Mile Run Interceptor Rehabilitation Project under the Department of Public Works
- d. 90-3.22 Supporting the application of Take A Toke LLC to the State of New Jersey Cannabis License within North Brunswick , New Jersey
- e. 91-3.22 Authorizing a Credit/Refund to Township Customers for their Water-Sewer Utility Account
- f. 92-3.22 Consenting and authorizing the transfer of Limited Partnership Interest of NCC Delta Company to the North Brunswick Housing Corporation
- g. 93-3.22 Authorizing acceptance and utilization of Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Funds - \$118,714.00 for Program Year 2022
- h. 94-3.22 Authorizing and confirming the appointment of an additional Class III Special Law Enforcement Officers
- i. 95-3.22 Bill List
- 6. Approval Of Minutes
- a. Approval of Minutes / Special Council Meeting / 02.14.22
- b. Approval of Minutes / Regular Council Meeting / 02.22.22
- 7. Ordinances / Second Reading / Public Hearing

a. #22-06 - An Ordinance authorizing Permanent Water Utility Easements over a portion of the property known as 1980 Route 1, North Brunswick, New Jersey, also known as Block 148, Lot 35.01 on the Official Tax Map of the Township of North Brunswick, Middlesex County, State of New Jersey

- 8. Reports From Mayor, Council, Administrator, CFO
- 9. Public Hearing
- 10. Adjourn